

January 10, 2017

Niles Township District 219 Board of Education

NOTICE OF

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

The District 219 Board of Education is planning to hold a Finance Committee meeting on **Thursday**, **January 12**, **2017.** A meeting agenda is attached.

The meeting will be held in the Board Conference Room of the District 219 Administrative Office Building, located at 7700 Gross Point Road in Skokie.

DATE:	Thursday, January 12, 2017
TIME:	6:00 P.M. OPEN SESSION
LOCATION:	District 219 Administrative Office Building 7700 Gross Point Road Skokie, IL 60077

Meeting Agenda BOARD OF EDUCATION & FINANCE COMMITTEE NILES TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOLS & DISTRICT 219 January 12, 2017

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call (6:00 p.m.)
- II. Approval of December 8, 2016 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
- III. Custodial, Grounds, and Maintenance Service Contract
- IV. Special Education Outplacement Budget
- V. Summer Camps
- VI. Legislative Update
- VII. Introduction to School Finance